
Request for quotation 
 
Enquiry number: AE/KP/2015-16/Pressure Calibrator 
Enquiry date: 07/08/2015 
Closing Date: 18/08/2015 
 
Sealed quotations should reach the undersigned latest by 12 noon on August 18, 2015 for the 
following:  

Serial # Description Quantity 

1 Thommen digital manometer model HM28, range: 
70mbar, Max. error: 0.05% of FS 

 

1 

2  Maintenance set for HM28 consisting of hand pump    
H801, T-pieces plastic tube, service case 

1 

3 PC cable: RS232 communication for HM28 
 

1 

 
 
Terms and conditions: 

Quotations should have a validity of minimum of 60 days   

The equipment should be provided with a warranty of at least one year after installation 

The delivery period should be specifically stated.  

          Permissible educational discount should be provided since the equipment will be used for 
research work of students. 

For suppliers from outside India, the rate offered should be FOB (specify city) or FCA terms.  

IIT Kanpur has its own freight forwarder for shipping from outside India.  
 
Address for the quotation:  
Dr. Kamal Poddar 
Department of Aerospace Engineering 
Indian Institute of Technology 
Kanpur-208016, India 
E-mail: kamal@iitk.ac.in 
Phone: +91-512-2597843 


